





 (
PLEASE 
ADHERE TO SOCIAL DISTANC
ING 
RULES WHILST IN CHURCH AND NOT GATHER IN GROUPS AT THE END OF THE SERVICE
.  THANK YOU.
)
	
Dereham and District Team Ministry
The parishes of Dereham, Scarning, Swanton Morley, Beetley with East Bilney, Hoe, Shipdham and East with West Bradenham
http://derehamanddistrictteam.org.uk
 (
This Week in our Churches
)


Week beginning 28th March 2021

	



Palm Sunday
	

  
   
 
28
	  
   8.00am          
   9.30am
   9.30am
   9.30am
   9.30am
 11.15am
 11.15am
 
 11.15am
   4.00pm
	
   Holy Communion, Dereham
   Parish Communion, Dereham
   Parish Communion, East Bilney
   Parish Communion (BCP), Hoe
   Holy Communion (BCP), Bradenham
   Holy Communion (BCP), Scarning
   Family Service/Morning Prayer, Swanton
   Morley
   Parish Communion, Shipdham
   Zoom Evening Prayer
P
	
The Revd P Cubitt
The Revd P Cubitt
The Revd J Rosie
The Revd D Ackroyd
The Revd D fotherby
The Revd P Cubitt
The Revd J Rosie
The Revd P Cubitt
The Revd D Fotherby

	
Monday
	
 29

	  
  7.00pm

	
Compline, East Bilney
	
The Revd J Rosie

	
Tuesday
	
 30
	  
  7.00pm
    
	
Compline, Bradenham
	
Helen Jeckells

	
Wednesday
	 
 
 31
	  
10.00am
10.00am	 
  7.00pm
	
Holy Communion, Dereham
Holy Communion, Shipdham
Carol Compline, Scarning

	
The Revd P Cubitt
The Revd D Fotherby
Lydia Crick

	
Maundy
Thursday

	
   
   1
	  
  
  7.00pm             The Last Supper, Dereham                           The Revd P Cubitt

	
Good Friday

	
   2

	
    12 Noon
      2.00pm
      2.00pm   
	
The First Hour, Shipdham                                                 
The Last Hour, Dereham
The Last Hour, Swanton Morley

	



	
Saturday
Easter Vigil

	
   3
	
    
    6.30pm             Easter Fire and Baptism Renewal of Vows    The Revd P Cubitt
                           Shipdham

	


Easter Day
	

   

   4
	
   8.00am
   9.30am
   9.30am
   9.30am
 11.15am
 11.15am
 11.15am
   4.00pm

	
Holy Communion (BCP), Dereham
Parish Communion, Dereham 
Parish Communion, Beetley
Holy Communion (BCP), Bradenham
Holy Communion (MP), Scarning
Holy Communion, Swanton Morley
Holy Communion, Shipdham
Zoom Evening Prayer


	

 The Revd P Cubitt
 The Revd P Cubitt
 The Revd D Ackroyd
 The Revd J Rosie
 The Revd P Cubitt
 The Revd J Rosie
 The Revd D Fotherby



To


	 (
Today
’
s Worship
Palm Sunday
)


	

Bible Reading Fellowship Notes: The next edition of the Bible Reading Fellowship notes are now available and I hope to distribute them in St Nicholas over the coming weeks. The subscription for the year is now due and, at £14.25, is good value. Cheques payable to BRF or cash are both appreciated. If there are any problems re delivery please contact Hilary Williams on 697220. Happy reading!

‘Give it up’:  A big thank you, in advance, to any members of St Nicholas who have chosen to give a donation in lieu of savings as a result of giving up something for Lent.  If you are putting your donation through Church House letter box, please mark your envelope ‘give it up’ so that we know how much we manage to raise.  Don’t forget to Gift Aid if you can.  Many, many thanks.
The Fund Raising Committee.

Prayers for the Sick: As it has been so long since I have managed to keep up to date with all those members of our churches who need our prayers, I have decided that a new list needs to be compiled.  If you know of anyone who would like, or continue to be prayed for please send an email to the Newsletter address at the bottom of this page.  Please ensure the named person wishes to be included before giving their details.  Many thanks Barbara.  

		







 
	

Collect:
Almighty and everlasting God,
who in your tender love towards the human race
sent your Son our Saviour Jesus Christ
to take upon him our flesh
and to suffer death upon the cross:
grant that we may follow the example of his patience and humility,
and also be made partakers of his resurrection;
through Jesus Christ your Son our Lord,
who is alive and reigns with you,
in the unity of the Holy Spirit,
one God, now and for ever.

First Reading:    Mark 11. 1-11 


Second Reading:   Philippians 2. 5-11
Gospel Reading:     Mark 14. 1-15.47
 

For our prayers:

Those on the Anniversary of their Death:
Stanley Cooper, Leonard Cokayne, Celia Watson

		






Post Communion:
Lord Jesus Christ,
you humbled yourself in taking the form of 
    a servant,
and in obedience died on the cross for 
    our salvation:
give us the mind to follow you
and to proclaim you as Lord and King,
to the glory of God the Father.:



Readings for Easter Sunday: Acts 10.34-43. Psalm 118.1-2,14-24, 1 Corinthians15.1-11, Mark 16.1-8
 

	 (
Church Office, Church House, Church Street, Dereham, NR19 1DN 
is currently closed.
Telephone 01362 693143 email: 
parish.office.dereham@gmail.com
Website: 
http://derehamanddistrictteam.org.uk
 
Newsletter items 
derehamanddistrictteam@gmail.com
deadline 11
.00
am Wednesday, Barbara 
D’Arts
.
)
	



